

Cookies & Creme Brownies



Chewy brownie covered in white icing and cookie crumbles.

Product Features

The Little Debbie® Vending Cookies & Creme Brownies bring together two classic American treats: brownies and cookies. Fans will enjoy plenty of real chocolatey cookie crumbles on each delicious fudgy brownie. The Cookies & Creme Brownies are individually wrapped with calories displayed on the front of the wrap and packed in retail-ready cartons. This item is the perfect size for Vending Machines, Hospitals, Lodging, Colleges/Universities, B&I, Transportation, Caterers and Micro Markets.

SELL BY DATE CODED



Manufacturer	UPC	Product Group	Servings
McKee Foods Corporation	0 24300 089035 2	Brownies	60 per Case
Shelf Life	Serving Size	Case Weight	Packaging
75 Days	4.0 oz. <i>Individually Wrapped</i>	Net Case WT 14.95 lbs. Gross Case WT 17.18 lbs.	6 Wraps per Carton 10 Cartons per Case

Nutrition Facts		
3 servings per container		
Serving size 1/3 brownie (38g)		
	Per 1/3 brownie	Per 1 brownie
Calories	170	510
	% DV*	% DV*
Total Fat	7g 9%	22g 28%
Saturated Fat	3.5g 18%	10g 50%
Trans Fat	0g	0g
Polysaturated Fat	1.5g	4g
Monounsaturated Fat	2g	6g
Cholesterol	0mg 0%	0mg 0%
Sodium	100mg 5%	290mg 13%
Total Carb.	25g 9%	75g 27%
Dietary Fiber	< 1g 2%	2g 7%
Total Sugars	14g	43g
Incl. Added Sugars	14g 28%	43g 86%
Protein	1g	3g
Vitamin D	0mcg 0%	0mcg 0%
Calcium	0mg 0%	20mg 0%
Iron	0.8mg 4%	2.4mg 12%
Potassium	40mg 0%	120mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Kosher

OU Kosher Dairy

Ingredients

Enriched Bleached Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Folic Acid), Corn Syrup, Palm and Soybean Oils with TBHQ and Citric Acid to Protect Flavor, Sugar, Dextrose, Water, Cocoa. Contains 2% or less of each of the following: Cookie Crumbs (Enriched Flour [Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate [Vitamin B1], Riboflavin [Vitamin B2], Folic Acid], Sugar, Palm Oil, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Yellow Corn Flour, Natural Flavor, Salt, Baking Soda), Soy Lecithin, Salt, Corn Starch, Leavening (Baking Soda, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate), Titanium Dioxide (Color), Caramel Color, Modified Corn Starch, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Polysorbate 60, Dried Eggs, Whey (Milk), Soy Flour, Dried Egg Whites

Allergy Information

CONTAINS WHEAT, MILK, EGGS, SOY. MAY CONTAIN PEANUTS.

Always refer to the product package for the most accurate nutrition information and up-to-date list of ingredients. Paper copies of ingredients or nutrition information may quickly become obsolete as recipe and packaging changes are made. If concerned with food allergies, do not rely on this document for purchase decisions - refer to the product package.